WorldCourts™

Institution: Inter-American Commission on Human Rights

Title/Style of Cause: Alirio Uribe Munoz v. Colombia
Doc. Type: Decision on Precautionary Measures

Dated: 11 May 2000

Citation: Uribe v. Colombia, Inter-Am. C.H.R., OEA/Ser./L/V/II.111, doc. 20 rev., Ch.

III, para. 16 (2000)

Terms of Use: Your use of this document constitutes your consent to the Terms and

Conditions found at www.worldcourts.com/index/eng/terms.htm

16. On May 11, 2000, the Commission granted precautionary measures and requested the Colombian State to take steps to protect the life and physical integrity of Alirio Uribe Muñoz, a well-known human rights defender and active member of the "José Alvear Restrepo" Lawyers Collective. Available information indicates that Mr. Uribe was identified in a military intelligence report as part of the "ELN support network." The persons mentioned in the intelligence report have been victims of nonjudicial execution, forced disappearance, arbitrary detention, or constant threats, forcing them to move or exile themselves. Following the State's reply, the parties continued to present information and observations on these precautionary measures.